
   

Shelton Junior School        
   
Key Dates and Events 2025-2026 
   

  

Together, we Trust, learn, and succeed.   

                       Trust … caring staff support every child in school - collaboration   

                                    Learn … reach your full potential - curiosity, concentration   

 Succeed … overcome barriers - resilience, reflectiveness   

Autumn Term 2025  

Term  Dates  

Autumn Term 1   Thursday 4th September – Friday 24th October    
Thursday 4th September – SCHOOL CLOSED INSET DAY   
Friday 5th September – SCHOOL CLOSED INSET DAY   
Monday 8th September – Back to school 
Wednesday 17th September – Meet the teacher Years 3 & 4 
Thursday 18th September – Meet the teacher Years 5 & 6 
Friday 19th September – Wear Jeans for Genes day   
Wednesday 24th September – Year 3 & 4 Reading breakfast  
Wednesday 1st October – Year 5 & 6 Reading breakfast   
Wednesday 8th & Thursday 9th October – Parent-Teacher Meetings  
Wednesday 15th – Friday 17th October – Year 6 Residential   

Friday 17th October – Wear red to Show Racism the Red Card  
Tuesday 21st October – Year 2 Parent Open Evening  

October half term   Saturday 25th October – Sunday 2nd November   

Autumn Term 2   Monday 3rd November – Friday 19th December   
  
Monday 10th November – Wear odd socks to support anti-bullying 

week  

Friday 14th November – Children In Need day   

Date TBC - All school trip to Derby Theatre  

 

Christmas lunch and Christmas jumper day Christmas show and other 

fun Christmas events to come – look out on Dojo for updates!  

 

Christmas holiday   Saturday 20th December – Sunday 4th January   
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Spring Term 2026  

Term  Dates  

Spring Term 1  Monday 5th January – Friday 13th February   
   

Friday 6th February – SCHOOL CLOSED INSET DAY   
 
Week beginning 2nd February – Practice SATs week  
Thursday 5th February – Dress to Express for Mental Health Awareness Week  

Monday 9th February - Friday 13th February – STEM Inspire Week   

Tuesday 10th February – Safer Internet Day  
Friday 13th February – TT Rock Stars dress up day  

Spring half term   Saturday 14th February – Sunday 22nd February   

Spring Term 2   Monday 23rd February – Friday 27th March  
  
Thursday 26th February – Open lesson - English 
Thursday 5th  March – World Book Day 

Tuesday 24th & Wednesday 25th March – Parent-Teacher Meetings  

Easter Holiday   Saturday 28th March - Sunday 12th April   
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Summer Term 2026  

Term  Dates  

Summer Term 1  Monday 13th April - Friday 22nd May    
  
NOTE: Monday 4th May – SCHOOL CLOSED BANK HOLIDAY    
  
Tuesday 5th May – Open Lesson 

Week beginning 11th May – SATs week  
Friday 15th May – Y6 Colour Run & end of SATs treat!  
 
Friday 22nd May – SCHOOL CLOSED INSET DAY   
 

Summer half term   Saturday 23rd May – Sunday 31st May     

Summer Term 2   Monday 1st June  - Thursday 23rd July   
  
Monday 1st June – SCHOOL CLOSED INSET DAY   
  
Wednesday 17th  June – Sports day   
Wednesday 24th June – Reserve Sports Day   
Week beginning 6th July – Expected Transition days, dates TBC  
Week beginning 13th July – End of year reports to parents  
Week beginning 20th July  – Leavers’ performance, date TBC 

Week beginning 20th July – Y6 Leavers’ treat day, date TBC  

  
Last day at school Thursday 23rd July   
  

Summer holiday  Friday 24th July – school closed  
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